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Annual percentage change in Construction Cost Index

By Building stages 2023
(2019 = 100)

Fourth Quarter

(Q__gl),” (v__,,dl Third Quarter

Residential

buildings

buildings

il CGa)lSE) dpoledl pl5;31 3 dygicall suill anes

Construction

Non Residenti

ESTENE]

buildings

2023 Ll J>lse o

General Index

First: Site preparation

Excavation works

Second: Construction works

Sub Structure works (foundations)
Concrete works Sub Structure and above
Super Structure

Block Works

Water Proofing works

Third: Finishing work

Internal finishes except paint
Exterior Finishes except paint
Other exterior Works

Interior and Exterior Paint

Floor and Wall Tiles

Internal Plumbing

Outdoor Plumbing

Electrical Works

Fire Extinguishers

Kitchen Cabinet &Joinery Works
Metal fittings

False Ceiling & Decoration Works
Lift Works

Communications / Internet

TV circuits

Air Conditioning Works

Fourth: Wages and Other works
Wages of Labour and others
Labour Wages

Fuels

Other Cost

Construction

220
0.00
0.00
1.54
111
131
173
1.82
3.10
-0.02
288
267
167
0.63
-3.18
-0.25
-3.49
-1.25
210
-1.96
226
3.45
0.00
0.00
-1.65
0.55
4.85
4.85
5.49
-16.46
0.00

tial buildings

2.14
0.00
0.00
147
110
131
173
1.82
3.10
0.16
2.88
2,67
167
0.64
-1.40
-0.25
349
-151
210
-196
226
345
0.00
0.00
-1.65
0.55
443
443
5.49
-16.46
0.00

buildings
221

0.00
0.00
1.56
111
131
173
1.82
310
-0.05
2.88
267
167
0.63
-355
025
-3.49
-1.20
210
-1.96
226
345
0.00
0.00
-165
055
494
494
5.49
-16.46
0.00

Cost Index

219
0.00
0.00
091
0.69
0.69
118
119
137
-141
-0.91
-0.97
1.49
-2.10
-5.95
-1.04
-6.20
-2.18
0.00
-3.20
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
-2.02
1.40
6.55
6.55
732
-11.56
0.00

al buildings

218
0.00
0.00
0.86
0.68
0.69
118
1.19
137
-1.06
-0.91
-0.97
1.49
-2.10
-2.14
-1.04
-6.20
-2.60
0.00
-3.20
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
-2.02
1.40
5.99
5.99
7.32
-11.56
0.00

buildings
Cost Index | al buildings
219 239 233
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.93 135 127
0.69 0.68 0.68
0.69 113 113
118 161 161
1.19 211 211
137 199 1.99
-1.48 -0.94 -0.72
-091 3.15 3.15
-0.97 290 290
1.49 1.60 1.60
-2.10 -2.61 -2.62
-6.75 -6.78 -3.47
-1.04 -0.89 -0.89
-6.20 -5.62 -5.62
-2.10 -1.83 -2.22
0.00 0.00 0.00
-3.20 -2.31 -2.31
0.10 -0.01 -0.01
0.00 3.45 3.45
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
-2.02 -191 -1.91
1.40 161 161
6.68 6.36 5.81
6.68 6.36 5.81
732 732 7.32
-11.56 -2866 -28.66
0.00 0.00 0.00

* Percentage change in the prices of construction cost during the comparison period (quarter / year) compared to the same period (quarter / year) in last year

Source: Dubai Data & Statistics

241
0.00
0.00
137
0.68
113
161
211
199
-0.98
3.15
290
1.60
-2.61
-7.47
-0.89
-5.62
-1.76
0.00
-2.31
-0.01
3.45
0.00
0.00
-191
161
6.49
6.49
7.32
-28.66
0.00

Cost Index

2.80
0.00
0.00
0.34
-0.41
-0.30
-0.03
1.98
3.26
0.68
5.62
522
1.48
3.01
0.02
-0.87
-2.64
-1.79
234
-1.21
115
5.26
0.00
0.00
-1.67
0.72
6.37
6.37
732
-29.58
0.00

al buildings

2.46
0.00
0.00
0.10
-0.42
-0.30
-0.03
1.98
3.26
0.54
5.62
522
1.48
3.03
0.01
-0.87
-2.64
-2.02
2.34
-1.21
1.15
5.26
0.00
0.00
-1.67
0.72
5.82
5.82
7.32
-29.58
0.00

287
0.00
0.00
0.41
-0.41
-0.30
-0.03
1.98
3.26
071
5.62
5.22
1.48
3.00
0.02
-0.87
-2.64
-1.74
234
-1.21
115
5.26
0.00
0.00
-1.67
0.72
6.49
6.49
732
-29.58
0.00

Cost Index

141
0.00
0.00
3.63
3.59
3.84
432
2.00
592
1.64
3.81
3.69
213
4.56
0.00
1.87
0.55
0.80
6.33
-1.10
825
5.26
0.00
0.00
-0.99
-1.54
0.09
0.09
0.00
13.67
0.00

al buildings
1.57

0.00
0.00
3.73
3.58
3.84
4.32
2.00
5.92
1.90
381
3.69
213
4.59
0.00
1.87
0.55
0.82
6.33
-1.10
825
5.26
0.00
0.00
-0.99
-1.54
0.09
0.09
0.00
13.67
0.00

137

0.00

0.00

3.60

3.59

3.84

432

2.00

592

1.59

3.81

3.69

213

4.55

0.00

1.87

0.55

0.80

6.33

-1.10
8.25

5.26

0.00

0.00

-0.99
-1.54
0.10

0.10

0.00
13.67
0.00
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